BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS,)	
)	
Complainant,)	
)	
v.)	PCB No. 23-129
)	(Enforcement - Air)
)	
LEIF'S AUTO SALVAGE, INC.,)	
an Illinois corporation,)	
)	
Respondent.)	

NOTICE OF FILING

To: Persons on Attached Service List

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that I have today caused to be filed with the Clerk of the Illinois Pollution Control Board by electronic filing the following Proof of Service of Complainant's Complaint, a true and correct copy of which is attached hereto and hereby served upon you.

PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS, KWAME RAOUL, Attorney General of the State of Illinois

By: /s/ Molly Kordas
Molly Kordas
Assistant Attorney General
Environmental Bureau
Illinois Attorney General's Office
69 W. Washington St., 18th Floor
Chicago, Illinois 60602
(773) 590-7047
Molly.Kordas@ilag.gov

Dated: July 7, 2023

Electronic Filing: Received, Clerk's Office 07/07/2023

Service List

Terry A. Leif Leif's Auto Salvage Inc. Registered Agent 3331 Morrison Route Chadwick, IL 60114

Electronic Filing: Received, Clerk's Office 07/07/2023

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, Molly Kordas, as Assistant Attorney General, do certify that on this 7th day of July 2023, I caused to be served a copy of the foregoing Notice of Filing and Proof of Service of Complainant's Complaint, upon the person listed on the attached Service List via U.S. Mail.

/s/ Molly Kordas
Molly Kordas
Assistant Attorney General
Environmental Bureau
Illinois Attorney General's Office
69 W. Washington Street, Suite 1800
Chicago, Illinois 60602
(773) 590-7047
Molly.Kordas@ilag.gov



